
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1151
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
DISCONTINUATION OF EXPRESS TRAIN
Patil Smt. Rupatai Diliprao Nilangekar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kacheguda-Manmad Express train No. 7664 (Parli-Parbhani rout

(e) and Manmad-Kacheguda Express train No.7663 have been discontinued since February 07, 2005;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the alternative arrangements made/to be made in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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